Preliminary design sets are 
necessary to both WHM District and School District to coordinate line extension 
improvements with SVS District.  Within 15 Days of execution of this agreement 
the School District agrees to reimburse WHM District in the amount of $58,868.00 
(Fifty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight and 00/100 USD) for preliminary 
design work. 

With SVS Districts approval, Hurst and Associates, Inc. shall prepare a final design 
for the Line Extension Improvements, which upon completion and approval by the 
School District and the WHM District, shall be attached hereto in place of the